



Haryana Tourism Corporation Limited

(a state government undertaking) CIN: U45202CH1974SGC003437

Regd. Office: S.C.O. 17-18-19, Sector 17-B, Chandigarh-160017



Order

In partial modification of order issued under this office endst. No.1A-1/HTC-2024/2370-2373, dated 11.03.2024, Dr. Inder Jeet, HCS, General Manager, Haryana Tourism Corporation Ltd., Chandigarh, (Tel No. 0172-2702955-57) is hereby designated as First Appellate Authority for the matter relating to the Haryana Tourism Corporation including Chief Engineering Cell under RTI Act, 2005.

Dated Chandigarh, the 07th August, 2024

Sunil Kumar, IFS Managing Director

Endst. No. 3A-I/HTC-2024/ 9928-9931

Dated: 9.8,24

A copy is forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

1. The Chief Secretary to Govt. Haryana, Chandigarh.

2. The State Chief Information Commissioner, Haryana, SCO-70-71, Sec.-8C, Chandigarh.

3. The Principal Secretary to Govt. Haryana, Administrative Reforms Department.

4. The Chairperson-Cum-Principal Secretary, to Government Haryana, Heritage and Tourism Department.

For Managing Director

Endst. No. 3A-I/HTC-2024/ 9932 - 9982

Dated 9-8-24

A copy is forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

1. The Director General, Public Relations Department, Haryana for vide publicity.

2. All the Heads of the Departments in the state.

For Managing Director

Endst. No. 3A-I/HTC-2024/9983 - 10043

Dated:

A copy is forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

1. Dr. Inder Jeet, HCS, General Manager, Haryana Tourism Corporation Ltd., Chandigarh.

2. All Branch Officers/Incharges, HTC, H.Q., Chandigarh.

3. The DGM/All the AGMs/DDOs, HTC, in the field including Delhi Office.

4. The P.S./P.A. to Principal Secretary/MD/G.M., HTC for the information of Principal Secretary /MD/G.M., HTC

5. Computer Cell sending the same through Email.

Administrative Officer (Admn)
For Managing Direct